96
ZW20A-12(F)[NVW5-12(F)]
3 使用环境条件
2 型号及其含义
Z  W  20  A － 12  (F)  /  T  630 － □
额定短路开断电流 (kA)
额定电流 (A)
操动机构类别 (T代表弹簧)

Weight Serial number
Year of manufacturing
Type designation
Executed standardRated voltage
Rated current
Transformation ratio
Rated short-circuit breaking current
Rated duration of short circuit
Rated lighting impulse withstand voltage
Rated Current Of An Over－current Release
Rated operating sequence
Rated power supply voltage of auxiliary circuit
Rated power supply voltage of closing and opening device
Rated frequency
分合
已储能未储能
手动合手动分
178 kg
质     量 出厂编号
制造年月
型        号
NVW5-12/630-20
执行标准 GB1984-2003  额定电压
12 kV
额定电流
630 A
  电流比
630/5
额定短路开断电流
20 kA
额定短路持续时间
4 s
额定雷电冲击耐受电压
75 kV
过流脱扣额定电流
5 A
额定操作顺序
O-0.3s-CO-180s-CO
AC220 V
合闸和分闸装置的额定电源电压
辅助回路的额定电源电压
AC 220 V
E1001001
2010  年   01  月
额定频率 50  HZ
户外高压交流真空断路器
φ180 φ180
7 分界断路器的安装示意图
正泰电气
97
ZW20A-12(F)[NVW5-12(F)] ZW20A-12(F)[NVW5-12(F)]
●  控制器、PDA、连接电缆图
PDA掌上电脑控制器 连接电缆
●  断路器本体
6 分界断路器的外形及安装尺寸
●  电压互感器的配置
断路器可配外置电压互感器，变比为10000/220V，容量为500VA，局部放电量小于20pC，弹簧操动机构的储能电机和控制装

Weight Serial number
Year of manufacturing
Type designation
Executed standardRated voltage
Rated current
Transformation ratio
Rated short-circuit breaking current
Rated duration of short circuit
Rated lighting impulse withstand voltage
Rated Current Of An Over－current Release
Rated operating sequence
Rated power supply voltage of auxiliary circuit
Rated power supply voltage of closing and opening device
Rated frequency
分合
已储能未储能
手动合手动分
178 kg
质     量 出厂编号
制造年月
型        号
NVW5-12/630-20
执行标准 GB1984-2003  额定电压
12 kV
额定电流
630 A
  电流比
630/5
额定短路开断电流
20 kA
额定短路持续时间  4 s
额定雷电冲击耐受电压   75 kV
过流脱扣额定电流
5 A
额定操作顺序
O-0.3s-CO-180s-CO
          AC220 V
合闸和分闸装置的额定电源电压
辅助回路的额定电源电压
      AC 220 V
E1001001
2010  年   01  月
额定频率 50  HZ
户外高压交流真空断路器
φ180 φ180
7 分界断路器的安装示意图
正泰电气
3 使用环境条件
4 产品技术特点
2 型号及其含义
1 概述
Z W 7 - 40.5/ T □-□
额定短路开断电流 (kA)
额定电流 (A)
操动机构类别(T代表弹簧)
额定电压 (kV)
设计序号
户外
真空
1.1  适用于三相交流50Hz、35kV及以下配电线路。
1.2  主要用于电力系统的控制和保护，作为分断和关合负荷电流、过载电流及短路电流之用。
1.3  执行标准
       GB1984-2014《高压交流断路器》
GB/T11022-2011《高压开关设备和控制设备标准的共用技术要求》
       DL/T402-2016《高压交流断路器订货技术条件》
       IEC62271-100《高压交流断路器》
4.1  高密封性能的支柱式全封闭结构
灭弧室与绝缘筒之间采用真空硅脂填充，密封性好、抗老化、耐高压
采用真空灭弧、硅脂绝缘，开断性能好，安全可靠性高
绝缘水平高，箱体内装置加热器，防止电器元件受潮，适应高海拔和低温环境运行
有效解决凝露问题，避免充气及充油所致缺陷
寿命长，维护工作量小
4.2  专配电流互感器，多组次级、精度高，容量大

Weight Serial number
Year of manufacturing
Type designation
Executed standardRated voltage
Rated current
Transformation ratio
Rated short-circuit breaking current
Rated duration of short circuit
Rated lighting impulse withstand voltage
Rated Current Of An Over－current Release
Rated operating sequence
Rated power supply voltage of auxiliary circuit
Rated power supply voltage of closing and opening device
Rated frequency
分合
已储能未储能
手动合手动分
未装断路器时的俯视图
178 kg
质     量 出厂编号
制造年月
型        号
NVW5-12/630-20
执行标准 GB1984-2003  额定电压
12 kV
额定电流
630 A
  电流比
630/5
额定短路开断电流
20 kA
额定短路持续时间
4 s
额定雷电冲击耐受电压
75 kV
过流脱扣额定电流
5 A
额定操作顺序
O-0.3s-CO-180s-CO
AC220 V
合闸和分闸装置的额定电源电压
辅助回路的额定电源电压
      AC 220 V
E1001001
2010  年   01  月
额定频率 50  HZ
户外高压交流真空断路器
φ180 φ180
正泰电气
●  单杆座装示意图●  单杆吊装示意图
PT
400
正泰电气
4x18x25
PT
350
正泰电气
8 订货须知
●  产品型号、名称和数量
产品操作机构的额定操作电压●